
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 285255 MANCHESTER- SPRUCE ST EB EAST OF UNION ST
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 1999

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
8 22 1 1 1 7 8 3 3 19 13 27 46 71 79 75 96 55 87 74 87 94 63 52 43 33 21 1058
8 18 4 18 16 8 4 7 11 39 60 73 93 94 80 82 98 113 132 126 115 95 93 59 35 26 20 1497
8 19 5 13 13 7 7 8 10 31 66 84 70 88 125 104 93 106 129 146 118 72 78 74 51 45 23 1561
8 20 6 16 73 95 34 18 19 48 78 73 103 98 95 106 109 106 149 147 129 92 93 62 47 42 42 1874
8 21 7 34 14 13 10 6 8 17 27 46 63 73 87 99 72 78 104 75 61 60 55 52 61 41 20 1176

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

46
93

96
111

94
142

63 99 104

82 285255 1999 August 5 1058 1644 1176 1489 46162



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 285255 MANCHESTER- SPRUCE ST EB EAST OF UNION ST
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF MAY 2002

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
5 26 1 29 33 27 8 4 6 21 19 39 62 70 83 73 87 91 89 69 76 71 68 53 97 82 42 1299
5 22 4 15 11 2 2 10 20 47 84 106 93 106 97 97 113 137 141 139 139 114 79 67 57 29 14 1719
5 23 5 12 13 4 3 3 21 44 96 83 67 100 106 95 114 137 154 131 126 88 93 66 55 29 24 1664
5 24 6 11 22 9 4 6 16 46 87 91 85 113 112 102 121 137 106 122 96 88 103 77 48 41 35 1678
5 25 7 28 29 9 6 11 10 20 27 47 78 93 106 111 92 87 80 93 63 90 76 68 65 54 30 1373

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

62
98

87
116

91
144

78 111 93

82 285255 2002 May 5 1299 1687 1373 1596 49489



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 285255 MANCHESTER- SPRUCE ST EB EAST OF UNION ST
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2005

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
10 9 1 38 26 19 5 10 9 34 20 40 80 70 157 125 144 152 128 110 122 96 86 67 56 42 34 1670
10 10 2 18 15 9 4 3 26 38 53 60 75 105 88 110 90 108 118 164 128 96 94 82 45 42 28 1599
10 5 4 22 12 12 5 8 32 40 77 96 86 120 110 114 126 142 172 151 158 142 104 82 62 36 42 1951
10 6 5 14 14 9 3 12 25 32 75 87 101 114 108 104 113 142 163 157 168 145 120 99 58 48 38 1949
10 7 6 24 14 14 9 15 31 40 92 70 86 106 120 124 110 152 172 176 179 104 146 77 88 58 66 2073
10 8 7 47 44 22 12 16 14 18 38 54 70 88 117 110 118 106 120 100 107 95 88 70 78 70 52 1654

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

80
91

157
118

152
171

70 118 120

82 285255 2005 October 6 1670 1893 1654 1818 56373



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 285255 MANCHESTER- SPRUCE ST EB EAST OF UNION ST
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2008

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
10 26 1 41 39 24 11 4 3 17 22 23 66 69 117 120 98 90 112 138 112 92 72 58 61 77 21 1487
10 22 4 13 11 6 10 6 11 32 79 79 65 104 94 119 106 120 140 134 162 91 97 70 48 37 21 1655
10 23 5 14 15 8 7 4 17 34 74 98 100 102 106 126 92 119 157 124 136 93 91 59 52 42 25 1695
10 24 6 22 13 7 6 11 9 33 72 80 96 85 131 131 111 149 138 141 162 121 110 86 73 80 48 1915
10 25 7 21 41 31 13 6 12 25 35 86 109 96 120 81 96 100 100 108 103 102 93 74 68 69 58 1647

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

66
92

120
125

138
160

109 120 108

82 285255 2008 October 5 1487 1755 1647 1706 52901



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 285255 MANCHESTER- SPRUCE ST EB EAST OF UNION ST
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF MAY 2011

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
5 29 1 38 43 19 5 9 5 10 23 39 48 72 75 97 124 97 88 91 74 100 79 88 62 46 43 1375
5 30 2 33 27 16 9 7 9 16 27 35 43 61 73 72 75 111 100 86 82 84 63 80 69 43 32 1253
5 25 4 18 15 7 2 11 23 39 84 88 100 93 113 97 136 142 140 151 169 126 113 90 69 59 36 1921
5 26 5 22 17 9 10 11 18 41 84 93 87 105 122 111 131 129 164 147 120 134 117 89 91 53 33 1938
5 27 6 24 18 10 7 9 23 39 71 89 72 99 116 123 123 151 138 140 130 89 119 89 81 63 61 1884
5 28 7 34 39 13 6 5 11 15 23 47 66 71 86 81 88 94 99 84 85 74 96 85 78 69 50 1399

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

48
81

124
116

100
149

66 88 99

82 285255 2011 May 6 1375 1749 1399 1644 50949



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 285255 MANCHESTER- SPRUCE ST EB EAST OF UNION ST
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2014

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
8 24 1 24 42 26 15 8 10 29 25 29 61 66 113 98 91 100 96 112 86 103 76 93 69 59 31 1462
8 20 4 25 17 12 6 6 21 32 56 83 70 98 94 113 109 117 114 127 153 116 104 83 77 51 20 1704
8 21 5 30 14 8 8 10 21 40 62 87 78 99 119 101 110 119 116 140 121 110 83 74 74 70 34 1728
8 22 6 27 20 7 9 5 17 31 55 55 76 104 97 129 115 108 135 158 152 105 87 118 78 81 47 1816
8 23 7 36 41 18 16 14 9 17 35 46 75 97 118 120 112 116 114 106 99 100 91 103 89 63 55 1690

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

61
82

113
120

112
150

75 120 116

82 285255 2014 August 5 1462 1749 1690 1693 52496


